west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

el e Tuesday, April 4, 2023

WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical / Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 3525
47-103-00116-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 3525
Farm Name: BLAKE, FREEMAN

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-00116-00-00
Vertical Re-Work

Date Issued: 4/4/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/07/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated
depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing
program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-6-20, which requires drilling to
a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of
twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty
(50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the

bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs
within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption,
domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well
or spring within one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil
and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located
between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well

location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and
cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within

twenty-four (24) hours.
7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of
Engineers (USACOE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with the
USACOE regarding this proposed activity.

04/07/2023
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WW - 2B
(Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator:  Cojumbia Gas Transmission, LLC |307032 Wetzel Proctor Wileyville, WV
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’'s Well Number: Victory A 3525 3) Elevation: 1310
4) Well Type: (a) Oil or Gas X
(b) If Gas:  Production / Underground Storage X
Deep /' Shallow X
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Maxton Proposed Target Depth: 2075
6) Proposed Total Depth: 2116 Feet  Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Maxton

7) Appro)(imate fresh water strata depths: 110" and 1100’ (as reported by the Driller in 1936).
8) Approximate salt water depths; 1835' and 1989’ (as reported by the Driller in 1936).

g) Approximate coal seam depths: 1001'-1005' (Mapletown); 1100'-1108' (Pittsburgh)

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None reported by the Driller.

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
Perform coiled tubing clean-out and acid wash. Fracture stimulate well.

*Casing listed below are existing. No plans to remove, alter, or install new casing/tubing.

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT

Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)

Conductor  |13-3/8" 16' 16' None.
Fresh Water |10-3/4" 32.75 484' 484' 45 sx.
Coal 8-5/8" 24 1453' 1453' 300 sx.
intermedigte: | s 20 2070’ 2070’ 200 sx.
Production | 4-1/2" | J-55 11.6 2150' 2150' 109 sx.
Tubing
Liners

Packers: Kind: N/A
Sizes:
Depths Set
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WELL JOB PLAN Weli Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:  6/28/2022
Objective Deliverability Restoration — LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE: CTCO + Frac WORK TYPE. 0
FIELD: \Victory A WELL: 3525
STAT: wWwv SHL {Lat/Long): ] Q APl:  47-103-00116-00-00
TWP: _Proctor BHL (Lat/long): 0O 0 CNTY: Wetzel
JOB PLAN

All freshwater based fluids to be treated with biocide and clay stabilizer.
All acids to be treated with corrosion inhibitor and iron control.

Obtain NRP clearances, pipeline crossing eval., etc,

Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciencas (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
Obtain GWP and Well Review & Turnover form.

Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP,

Service all wellhead valves.

Document initial casing and annular pressures.

MIRU 1.75" CTU. Obtain stabilized pre-cleanout rate through 3/4" choke.

RIH with jet nozzle. Begin CTCO from 2000’ to TD. Wash across perfs with foamed TFW 3 times and dry wellbore,
Fracture stimulate well per Frac Pump Schedule.

Flow well to recover job fluid. Note that well may require swabbing or CTCO to kick-cff.
Obtain 45-min flowback test and report results to REG.

Reclaim road and location,

Commission well to place back in service,

Notify REG that well is ready for storage service.

@D R WK =

Y
WN-=-OW

RECEVED .
Office of Oil ang Gas

JAN 13 2023

WV Deparimant o
Enwronmental Protectior

PREPARED BY: REVIEWED BY: APPROVED: .
Brad Nelson Stephen Mccoy o e e

PREP DATE: 6/28/2022

04/07/2023
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Victory A 3525 (APl 103-00116)

\Work Performed
Killed well. Deepened well to 2150 ft. Obtained open-hole logs. Ran new 4.5 casing and cemented.

Installed APl wellhead. Perforated. Performed acid breakdewn and fracturs stimulated.

RECEWEL

=l

office of O
I 135

Wy Depatte
Environme"“-?

04/07/2023 S//7
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WR-35 Page | of &~

Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

API  47. 103  _ 00116 County Wetzel District Proctor
Quad Wileyville, WV Pad Name Field/Pool Name Victory A
Farm name Blake, Freeman Well Number 3525
Operator (as registered with the 00G) Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
Address 1700 MacCorkle Ave SE City Charleston State WV Zip 25325-1273
As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4394713.91 Easting 526248.09
Landing Point of Curve Northing Easting
Bottom Hole Northing Easting

Elevation (fty 1314 GL Type of Well cNew ® Existing Type of Report clnterim = Final
Permit Type o Deviated o Horizontal o Horizontal 6A = Vertical Depth Type o Desp = Shallow

Typeof Operation o Convert o Deepen oDrll o PlugBack 0 Redrilling ®Rework @ Stimulate
Well Type o Brine Disposal 0 CBM = Gas o Qil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining m Storage @ Other
Type of Completion = Single o Multiple Fluids Produced oBrine ®Gas oNGL 00il o Other
Drilled with o Cable o Rotary

Drilling Media Surfacehole o Air oMud oFresh Water Intermediate hole o Air o Mud o Fresh Wﬂﬂ&cfc'n‘énnc

Production hole o Air oMud o Fresh Water o Brine offieadt
Mud Type(s) and Additive(s) JAN 19°¢
WV Depé
I:nviw“-mom"
Date permit issued 317116 Date drilling commenced, Date drilling ceased
Date activities began 8/2/16 Date activities ceased 10/3/16
Verbal plugging (Y/N) Date permission granted Granted by
Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug
Freshwater depth(s) ft Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths
Salt water depth(s) ft Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths
Coal depth(s) ft Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths
[s coal being mined in area (Y/N)
Reviewed by:

Y4
04/07/2023
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Rev. 8:23:13

AP[ 47-103 _ 00118 Py ks Eoa

4710300116
Pagc‘_?..ofi

ke, Freeman Well number 2922

CASING
STRINGS

Hole
Size

Casing
Size

Depth

Basket
Depths)

Did cement circulate (Y N)
* Provide details below*

New or

Used wr/ft

Conductor

Surface

Coal

[ntermediate |

Intermediate 2

[ntermediare 3

Production

6.25 4.5

2150

New 11.6 J-55 none

Tubing

Packer type and depth set

Comment Details 4-1/2° casing installed during permitted well work.

CEMENT
DATA

Class/Type
of Cement

Number
of Sacks

Yield
{ ft“/sks)

woc
(brs)

Cement
Top (MD)

Volume

[Gi 5]

Slurry
wi (ppg)

Conductor

Surface

Coal

[ntermediate !

Intermediaze 2

Intermediate 3

Production

Pozmix / Type | 55/54

14.3/1586 127/1.19 70/64 1120 ft 48

Tabing

Drillers TD (ft) 2150 (this is cepth well was despened)

Loggers TD (ft) 2150

Deepest formation penetrated Maxon

Plug back to (ft)

Plug back procedure

Kick off depth (ft)

Check all wireline logs run ® caliper

® neutron. o resi

Well cored o Yes B No = Conventional

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

§ bow-type spaced 40 1 starting at casing shos

= density

0 Sidewall

0 deviated/directional
® gamma ray

0 induction

stivity O temperature gsonic

Were cuttings collected o Yes o No

e IVEL
REGCEYY

Office o Ofrane-&2

*

JANT 32023

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOT HOLE o Yes M No DETAILS WV Depaiine
Enviragmental Proteeios

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? o Yes ® No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED o~ Yes ® No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED

L v .l i 2 3 e s e . e

04/07/20237/
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WR-35 Page é of j
Rev. 8/23/13
5
API 47- 103 _ 00116 Farm name Blake, Freeman Well number, -
PERFORATION RECORD

Stage Perforated from Perforated 10 Number of

No. Perforation date MD & MD f. Perforations Formation(s)

1 8/30/16 2086 2116 \ 180 Maxton

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stumulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PST) Pressure (PSD) ISIP (PSD Proppant (Ilbs)  Water (bbls)  Nitrogen/other (units}
1 | 9/16/16 16 2735 N/A 2000 79 140 MCF N2

Frac job screened out.

2000 ibs proppant thru

perfs. .efVED

.J_F-(J GL'\-"
1 \an =
SHice ofq

492023
JAN B

{ Ot

Taateil)
WY U va:\ protecht’

ant

Envirot

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

04/07/20237Z
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WR-35
Rev. 8§/23/13

47103001716
Page é‘t— of ép_

API 47- 103 _ 00118 Farm name Blake, Freeman Well number 3525
PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS
Maxton (sterage) VD 2084 -2118 MD
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
GASTEST oBuildup o Drawdown = Open Flow OIL TEST oFlew oPump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface 808 p Bottom Hole psi DURATION OF TEST 975 hrs
OPEN FLOW  Ges Oil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
0 mefpd bpd bpd ®Estimated o Orifice = Pilot
LITHOLOGY" TOP BOTTOM TCP BOTIOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD VD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE. OIL, GAS, H.S, ETO)
Q 0
shale 2118 2150
E‘
RECS G
office @'
ot 1 3 ?‘“LH
JHEY
aal aﬂ“‘e"‘ a0l
WY Vo PO
eV

Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Drilling Contractor Kilbarger Oil Field Service
Address 450 Gailagher Ave City Logan State OH Zip 43138
Logging Company Baker Atlas Logging
Address 106 Island Ave City Buckhannon State WV Zip 26201
Cementing Company C&J Well Services
Address 528 Industrial Pard Rd City Janelesw State WV Zip 26378
Stimulating Company C&J Well Services
Address 528 Industrial Park Rd City Janelew State WV Zip 26378

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

/\

Pand

Signérure X4

sl

Title Senior Engineer

Telephone 304-483-0073
Date 10/14/16

Sub

of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information

Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry

04/07/2023 S/Z
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RECE v
D
o Office of oy and Gag
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA J B
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AN 13 2023
OlL. AND GAS DIVISION
LITTLETON QUADRANGLE Wvp
° D Epaﬂma il ¢
T WELL RECOR e o i oo
Permit No. —— — (EIND) ection
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
Casing and Used in Left in
sddress__ Pittsburgh, Pennsylvenia , Tublag Driling | . Well . Podkars
Farm Freeman Blake Anj} :
Location

{waters) .
Distriet Proctor )
The surface of tract is owned in fee by

) 3 —'I v = "-
Mineral rights are owned by M:- .

. | I | -~ . 04/07/2023
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romes =eE %MMNC%MQMM:; —_

I pany
Division &+
Record of well No. 3585 on  Freemsn Blake Farm 9% Acres
Naror B ve>  Fid__ Proctar 5 wotgel  County W, Va. State
Rig Commenced Sep¥. 18, 1952 , Completed Septs 13, 19g0
Drilling Commenced Sepks 13, 19 52, Completed @et. 17, 1982
Contractor Eewe Drilling Ge, Address New Martinsvills, ¥. Ve.
Driller’s Name &» B« Spezmcer - Jur% Cozart - BE. D, Bawe
CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Condrctor 13% 0% 8 eyl e sy d I /1 a g
e | 13y 17" g5t leooan | (s )
Leftin well 13%3h Le7r2® 1 55”%’& iy nl - = S om

PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD P
Size Dapth Set | Type Packes Date Type Explosive Avacunt | DEPTE Volume Volume
| Botton Before On. Ft. After GaFt.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
= TRESSUNRE IN Min.
Buzs e | T | i Volume Sast T 1S |35 [BR Bmo | np [exiP| B
780 | Wetsr | 3* £5:600 gexen |25 |B |5 |6 17 37 (b8
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW _ CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION To? sorrom | rmrcmvass| Tois well hed previgys heen ebasdaned

Beoonditioned for Victery Storege Field
__ €1z out 33™ hols e Set 10" easiny ot LELY. Cemenked with LS

, Eags csmonk, ¢
€lgs eut 1¢° bole M% Sot 8 easing st _3h55. 5
y . ‘ 300 8 ecmenb.
€ig. oot 8" hols Wl 20 Set é’ 5/e" =sins 8t DOPOV; Comented with

200 bags eement.

Top of Haxon Sand 2077 7 run bloek at fop of well end cemented save
Gas 21¥9 2!'.1-_& , with 75 bags cemsnk
Bottom of Maxon Sand 2119
Total Depth 21163 This well treated with L drum of meid.
: ) no ”mts-’
Set 6% Load Plug 2116 211 Schigsberger Eeas.
,E\\IE‘
e £ (‘1\“ 2™
TS r.,
o 4 ‘t):l' r]??-

tion azd and found to be correct by Examined axid Approved by

C t. ::—J- ' ’H_ 7:_% i — Field Supermtendent
and

Gywulnmmd,g:?mofmm uality of the sand, and thickness of pay. : :;h“"gzﬁ‘:
S T e L R - - 04102/2023

Y. /A
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A DG
'-(l) i é é Lammupe 37 A
A oL
. %
2
= %
-2
£
(<3
S
-3 +
Chas, ﬂflfcrd/s
RecEN
O““;p nt C
JAN 19 £
: WV Deva““}'fm.
' Elmrm:.r\l"“3 A |

'CoAL OWNED BY MW el ors > J_,c-_,,z,//e;_ ’ : , .
Sforecge =

NEW LOCATION.. E |

DRILL DEEPER. ...

ABANDONMENT..........d ]

Alony Foctorers £eeA7 % Heg? ‘
Company_Z L.._.___#___‘____ - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

A AvoRress 890 hiom Tresi S/, . e, DESARTMENT OF MINES
FARM__Freermaon &lofe . OIL AND GAS Division
: 1
TRACT Acres_ %2 Lesse No. RS 3 25 CHARLESTON
4
WELL (FARM} No d SERiaL No_ 23525
; WELL LOCATION MAP
ELEVATION {spiipesysl) <X 79.0° 1
QUADRANGLE. L 22 P s : © FusNo_ W&+ - [f& ~ReDRLL
COUNTY__ A erze” DISTRICY_“ 7o or ‘
EnciNEER. -~ Fwss e/ - DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TD 52,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION Ho. — LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWM.
FILE No _DBrawing No_ Y YE~ 7oy — DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER i.INE OF ORIGINAL
- TRACING.
Lec. 3, P, Scare <~ = S3Z S’
MG, 15e IMPIRIAL A, m B BMITH OO, RGN, Sa,

=n v o

BissatigeneEDA T T 0407/2023

e e e R RGN SV N
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6T ‘g1 Yodsppegerduwn Jujidngg
‘gl # oIna Jod sw pegoes s queummoy

eouzans o3 Tgh Lu1p

,Em.. 186 £a1p
186 = 6001 juemey
4007 38 pedptag
0g0T = B4TIT quemay
9411 3w padptag
1961 = olat id pooy
0l4T - U'pl £La1p
M,Nﬂ ~ 0597 Sntd pooy
(59T ~ GELT Le1p
qeLT 48 pedpjag

£602 - 290z
02 = 9903 uz.mmmw.mw
02 - ko2 L} )
5602 yadaq Tr930%

PIUARODLNON HITVH % LLIAA0MW°D Em,m_mw_. 19 IV TIVIS NYWIS0L
ML NO (E0BNTE SYM FTTEM HOTHM NI MENNYH

oHeT 2 ‘rrady

IDIIO HONYYEY *eATM “aopusy

VINVATASNNI4 "HOUNES LLI4 ADIA4Q WWUANAD

ANVAWO?D) LVAH ANV LHOTT SULANLOVANNVY AH |

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2023

WV Cepanmei.
Environmental Frotectiorn

04/07/2023
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W;M 109 1M 12-33 PADS 25 43297

Procior

.19 s
19 ¥

Rig Commenced ¥ay lih 1555
Drilling Commenced Mgy 22st 3935,
Costper Foot /. 7.5

Drillers’ Names Hector Oreiz, 00t Esidrens

Contractor T«Eiiktle

4710300116 W

Acres
State

Farm *

>
County‘ j %y =
By St 3956 19 .o

Jare 30th 1936 19
Address Few Entmmorss, (ke

Estzel
Completed
Completed

BOILER ENGINE

RIG

P, IName of Maker No.

Name of Maker

New oud Name of Befler

{3573 &g Company men

- CONDUGTOR AND CASTNG USED IN DRILLING

13 inch 10 iach 83{ incE - 654 Inci

634 inch

55§ inch 53 inch 5 Inch 4inch

160 hete 1 (gt B

- CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT

IN WELL

Cocductor 13 ioch 10 inch 83 inch 63 fmch ™

63§ inch

53§ inch 534 Inch 5 inch 3 inch

Z0GT =A2

Sofmrsy

e

OIL WELL

GAS WELL

Whei Shou Stzeof Toepds | oo D2 Tuobing

i - ist Mimite
Tlnh- Size of Packer Depth Set. Packed with B Rad:l‘n:s':n 1

Ipitial Open Flow Production Cubic Fest Per 24 Hours

198 6355

| Shut in Pressure Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours

FORMATION ] Bottom

REMARKS

Rock

Red =d
Soxixx shale
Bemd

Red roek
Sand

Slats

Stone

Siate

Lime

Eed rock
Skate & stells
Skate -
e

' Red reck
Lize

Stats

Line

Bed Tosk

jeEgEEsEN°|,

83U B YV EEEYERQ U E8EUN

Iime

(| frvasuasssesduseeee

3mma&zswsa3%9wwsw3am%waawa«mE

WATEH @ 110¥ = 3 bailers per bra

(e

QE GE\\I el

office of O

m\\‘”

\)d“

Wy ©°
Em\m“‘"‘

krgtl?;hn_mn‘ﬂ:mdmhh;ﬁﬁb,

g

Superi) dent of Co.

Nm—m;bmbmtmbemum the with
for driling. *

All formetions and sands must be givea by their proper name, with

wdeOEGuwmehmEqumdmmmmnﬂhmm

MaYe no memoramda of boiler and engine if owned by contractor.

d for of the
and under the head of “Remerks” must be recorded in what
ot piy: what sand and at

/0712023



fDi.M 139 IM i2-33 PADS 25 43285

4710300116wW

Make no memoranda of baller and engine i ewned by contractor,

Company
Division. .
Record of Well No. on Farm - Acres
. District
Field Township County State
Rig Commenced 19 " Completed 19
Drilling Cornmenced 19, Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers’ Names
| BOILER ENGINE RIG
HP. No, Name of Mater B P No. Name of Maker New O Height Name of Boller
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conductar 13 inch 10 inch 83{ inch 654 Inch 63 Inch 534 inch 53 inch 5 inch 4 inch
CONDUCTOR AND (_:‘\SING LEFT IN WELL.
Coznductor 13 Inch 10 Inch 83{ inch I 634 inch 64 Inch 53§ inch 534 inch 5 [ech - & inch 3inch
L OIL WELL GAS WELL
f Wiaen Shot Size of Torepda ;;fdm: Tublog Rods Tanks Size of Packer | Depth Set | Packed with | 13Hmute | o 0 b ence
' : Pressare
I
Infafal Opes Flow Production \ Cabic Feet Per 24 Hours T Shret in Pressure Cubic Feet Per 24 Hoors
FORMATION l Top Bottom Thickness } REMARKS
Bed roek &= | o 13 ssRer £ 2
Siute 850 8o iz
Semd 8o 876 i
Lime s = 5
Bed rock o5 o5 L
Line oS 002 il
Haplebomn CosT 100z | 2085 E
Eime : e 357 »
Siste 3087 | 2062 5
Edms 1062 =80 153
Siate X080 1085 7
N Lime shells 08 1300 5
- Pitgsherzh Coal ¥Iop | X708 8 Stesl Live w Four bailers mater
- idms : 108 125 7
. . RECEIN EL
Zgd rock 325 138 5 {0l 3 | ant G2
Eime 133a | 3355 2 office @ )
State 155 | 135 1w IAN 1 9 2023
Serd 1365 | 13155 =
©  Shals 3105 ias s W \Jqpanmu
: - L 2l § prat
Lims 2ie | x2e 0 Erviron
N Zed Fook 1226 izhe 29 s %
Lime 2o x=5e = - ave
Red roek =60 | iz2Eg 2o *‘i§*" Puy, &
Red rock 206 | 31ZED 3% %M
Siate 1736 120 »
= Efme - 1320 550 in
Shele - 130 | 35 ks
B d abave and emerts and fornd ta be correct by Fxamined 2nd approved by
C Superintendent of Co,
Nﬂa—m&wmbeﬂﬂdm by the contra with a and record of the 'Well, and ', when for of the
e T o e ST S oA e T Sk PRIy in 3 s hebond of e b rcodod n what. e at

04/07/2023



rmm:osmlm-a‘aiai&tfz's.‘:nu | 47 10 30 011 6w

>

Company
Division oo ]
Record of Well No. on Farm - - Acres
. District
Field Tovwnship County State
Rig Commenced 19 i Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19, Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers’ Names
BOILER ENGINE RIG
=>. No. Nazme of Makec XS No. Name of Maker New ou Helght Name of Bofler
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conductor 13 {ach 10 inch 83 inch 65§ lach 634 inch 534 inck 53¢ inch § inch & inch
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 834 inch £3§ tnch 83 inch 58 inch 53 tach S fnch sinch 3 inch
OlL WELL GAS WELL
When Shot Size of Tarepdo ;:;::::; Tubing Rods Tenks Size of Packer | Depth Set | Packed with “'! Mbwite: | o ¢ Praseare
Tnitia! Open Flow Production Cabic Feet Per 24 Hours | Shut in Pressure Cuble Feet Per 24 Hours
FORMATION Top Bottom Thickness \ REMARKS
Liws 55 | 835 L. ssRT# 3
Siate Iz | deo
Eime gs | ilge
Stale vgo | e
ilma idg | s
Sani 1535 | Bl RECENES
Shale 35 | 1550 office of 011 3™
Bad yosk 560 | 357 JN\)& 1 3 Z“i
9 1699 1615 \NV Dep :huT‘,, .
Eime 115 | 1625 2| prowtt

Eime & shsie 3625 | 1650
CuE dahd ) 3658 | ifFe
175 Y55

B | e
13 | W5

1855 | 1860 Tater © 1835 = 6 Bailers per br, ;
0 | 1870 ‘
70 | IS

w0 | 195

0l5 | 550

50 | 2025 Bater & 1989 = & Ballers per bra

BR™EBHVYHFEAVELSVBRESYE GENERBBEY

2alp | 2066
2066 | 200 gus @ 208 Stecte ine, 1o/20 HEETS
= e et Sl el T e S by ST Enhed sd soeoved 57
e S NS Contractor = Superintendent of Co.
Nom—gﬂhﬁrbmmum‘m: £ by the with = and zecord of the Well, and when for of the i

AN formations and uows sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of “Remarks™ must be recorded in what sand '
what depth Ofl, Gas or Water wes formd, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay. ¥ u st

Make no memoranda of bailer and engine ¥ owned by eontractor.

|
e 04/%%2023
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i ). Date:  11/28/2022
2.) Operator's Well Number Victorv A 3525
State  County Permit
3)APIWellNo.:  47- 103 - 001160000
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  Richard D. Blake Name Consol RCPC. LLC
Address 2498 Battle Run Road Address 1000 Consol Eneray Drive
Triadelphia. WV 26059 Canonsbura. PA 15317
(b) Name  Albert Rov Blake. Jr. (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 604 Gentian Road Name Consol RCPC. LLC
St. Auaustine. FL 32086 Address 1000 Consol Eneray Drive
Canonsbura, PA 15317
(c) Name  See attached for additional Name
Address surface owners. Address
6) Inspector Stephen E. McCov (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 13016 Indian Creek Rd. Name N/A

Jacksonbura. WV 26377 Address
Telephone (681) 344-3265
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
____ Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR
X __ Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
I have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
By: Brad Nelson 2.~ e

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ts: Storage Enalnesr
O sk Address: 455 Racetrack Road
My Commission Expires November 18, 2023 - %T.'Sén&?& (’;A 15301
ommissian N .i\}"w}' 1:‘.'._ 3
Lo r Email: brad nelson@tcenerav.com
Subscribed and sworn before me this &4 ™ day of NoYini i i A2
_Ewily { L4 LN Notary Public

My Commission Expires 4, ] 1%/202-2

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at

depprivacyofficer@wv.gov 04/0 7/2 0%%4
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Victory A 3525 (AP # 47-103-00116-00-00) WVDEP Permit Application Surface Owners, continued:

Betty Lou Hardman
6 Diamond Avenue

Wheeling, WV 26003

Michael Allen Huggins
12024 Proctor CreekRoad

New Martinsville, WV 26155

Patrick Wane Huggins
12024 Proctor Creek Road

New Martinsville, WV 26155

Joseph Dean Huggins

12024 Proctor Creek Road

New Martinsville, WV 26155

04/07/2023



U.S. Posfal Sérvice"‘w
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com
Sy - ipCrf A
[Certified Mail Fee = =i
$4.00 on24
s«m&ﬁnmmmmim 07

[J Retun Receipt fhardcopy)
] Retumn Receipt {electronic)

7022 0410 0000 1303 1538

See Reverse for Instructions

L

® Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. A Signaturs
® Print your name and address on the reverse X 0O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. O Addresses

L] Aﬂm“ﬁsmmmﬁtﬂcko!memaﬂpaeca, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

= A record of delivery the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

® You may purchase Certified Mail service with

= Certified Mail service is not available for
international mail.

® Insurance coverage is not available for purchase

with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail). S
® To ensure that your Certified

of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items,

® For an additional fee, and with a proper

of delivery (including the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mallpiece;

for an electronic retum receipt, see a retail

- Adult service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
o iy oyl s
and to the

provides

Mail receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
Mlmmmﬂ-mﬂmm
Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
dﬂsw lﬂxlhﬂn}nﬂpmm
mmwmmm

mmumw,—-m

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-8047

USPS TRACKING #

9590 9402 bk44 1060 3L07 0L

1. Article Addressed to:
Abect Rey Bloke, 7.
bo4 Gephian fund
S4. A«guﬁw, FL Xzesé

D. s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
W YES, entar delivery address below: No

= —
A0 O 0 0 10 aﬁﬁwm B e
9590 9402 6648 1060 3607 01 5 vt Mk Fasirctad Doy nwmm
A Adinin blambns Tranefar fonm eandes iahall ?wQMWm me
7022 0410 0000 1303 1534 ;wom

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

office of

Environt

\-lEbENm'
£ Off AR

(art

3\1‘\‘1»

\N\;\,ap \po,vr\

‘-v\e\"t?\

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

UsPs
Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

At 2

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4¢ in this box*®

Brad Nelson
21¢ Cedaryille Streest

Psbugh PA 1522Y

.l””.”,;!jm---”iﬂ””].mh.mli‘jll.ﬂ.,ll-]“u,;llfal

04/07/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Qb TC En ergy

December 14, 2022

Albert Roy Blake, Jr.
604 Gentian Road
St. Augustine, FL 32086

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas
storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 3525
(API # 47-103-00116-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

,4«,/ Zie#
Brad Nelson \:,CE“""" \
Storage Engineer ‘:e f O
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) o 13
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com BM\
off: 724-223-2753 B
cell: 724-250-0610 WY e P

g

www.tcenergy.com

04/07/2023



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www. ul:ps com®,

CFPFICTAL USE

Certified Mail Fee

Sa
4

Rrrsen *W
ices & Fees box.lddhi
[ Return Receipt (1 W k1 G
[J Return Recaipt (electronic) s AT “t4 Postmark
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ £t D101 $
[ Adutt Signature Required | SRS =
| ClAdut Signature Restricted Delivery $ :
’ $2.64

Rihery D. Blake

"Sireet and Apt. No., or PO Box No.
F72Y3 "’&mg Run R vod

d B
. 2605°\

$
Sent To
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(]
un
m
—
b
-~
—~
= |
o
| == |
|
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o
(g ¥]
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—
o
Pl

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April JDI:}

4710300116W

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

® A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

® A unique identifier for your mailpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempled
delivery.

= A record of delivery (| the recipient's
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

® You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

= Certified Mail service is not available for
international mail

® |nsurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

® For an additional fee, and with a proper

- Hemmrecemtsemce which provides a record
of delivery (inctuding the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return -
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted dellvery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
(not availabie at retail).

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as legal proof of maifing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your recards.

P8 Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-0047

S ETET CTl W DELIVERY USsF BIItACImG#
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMPLETE THIS a ELIVERY First-Class Mail
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. b mmm mﬁm Sy it Pl
Al | /i aM M 0 A Pomt o 040
™ Atach tie card ot beckof memaipecs, (|2 (T - (OS2 9590 9402 beus 1040 3.07 18
1. Articie Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from fiem 17 [J Yes IR ——
If YES, enter delivery address beiow:  [J No United States * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4* in this box®
Rickaert ©. Blaica Postal Service
2448 BeHle Run Reed Beet Nelsan

Tridgfphia, WV 25059

3. Service Type o
=
9580 0O Certified v O Sigr
Ay {1 RS e "B
7019 2970 DOOL 4413 5157 iz il
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7630-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

RECEIWVED
Office of 0| and Gxs

JAN 13 2073

WV Deparimen,
Environmenta) Protect;

Apt. 2

21¢ Cedarvile Street

Pirisbuh, PA 1S224%

Mi”uufiM:|p”1”|”]ri‘mm:|l]almjl]u;”hy”fjl;ij

04/07/2023



4710300116
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» TC Energy

December 14, 2022

Richard D. Blake
2498 Battle Run Road
Triadelphia, WV 26059

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas
storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 3525
(API # 47-103-00116-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

4%9/ /yﬁ RECEIVE!
Brad Nelson Office of OI!»
Storage Engineer JAN 13 2022
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com WV Depaiiii=
off: 724-223-2753 Environmenta) Pror

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

04/07/2023



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAILE

Domestic Mail Only

$4.00
‘ﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬂmwn

For delivery information, visit our webs

 RECEIPT

vw.usps.com®.

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[ Retumn Receipt (slectronic)

1272272022

7019 2970 0001 4413 51495

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent

s0 that we can return the card to you. /
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:
Berty Lo Fhrtmmn
2529 Ba, Vistn Oriye
Biloxi, Ms 3953

9590 9402 6648 1060 3614 25
2. Aticle Number (Transfer from service label)

_ 7019 2970 0001 4413 5195

L T e e=—

’ -
mbyﬂ?]‘n Nama} C. Date of Delivery
/- 1212
mmmm1 [=]

!!\‘Es.mwaelwwadd:mbw

Service o
Type umm ail Expresa®
o Mail Restricte
O Certified Mail Restrictad Delivery 01 Signature Confirmation™
Callect on Delivery Signature Confirmation
Umon:nhmy Delivery i Y
l Aestricted Doiivery
Doemestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

4710300116W

Certified Mail service provides
= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

= A unique identifier for your mallpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted

lﬁmdddshuy the reciplent's
mtn)nnhmummm"
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:
= You may purchase Certified Mail service with

= Certified Mail service is not avallable for
international mail.

® Insurance coverage s not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.
= For an additional fee, and with a proper
Monnnm,mmmu
the following services:
- Return receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient’s signature),
You can request a hardcopy retum receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

the following benefits:
for an electronic retum receipt, see a retall

- Adult service, which requires the
mhbc:;ﬂm years of age (not

available at

Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
mumhuummmda@
and provides delivery to the addressee specified

(not available at retail).
To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don’t need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

'.mmﬂﬂh_mﬁ.

PS Form 3800, Aprl 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-8047

USPS TRACKING #

(T .

9590 9402 bk48 10L0 3bLY 25

RECENFK .
Office of Oitantt
JAN 13 2023
WV Depa\".n".:' _‘.,‘ :._._,_‘, ‘.
Environmemf.\ =0

. @ |First-Class Mail
Tl - &-FWPdd
B v i %
;T perm NoG10

United States
Postal Service

Bead Nelson

Apt. 2

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4° in this box*

2I6 Cedaryille Street

Pitisbegh, Pa /5224

J'H”f'f

iy

Hiiioftos Wlisifoly

arlfipdi it

04/07/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» Tc En ergy

December 22, 2022

Betty Lou Hardman
2529 Bay Vista Drive
Biloxi, MS 39531

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas
storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 3525
(API #47-103-00116-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,
Gt 74

Brad Nelson ,

Storage Engineer RECEWVE™

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) office of O

brad_nelson@tcenergy.com JAN 1322250

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610 WY Depeni’
Environmenté © '

www.tcenergy.com

04/07/2023



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressad to:
Michee] Alen Figams
/mex Wame Huggins
Tiseph Deon Huggsns
1202¢ Froctir Cougw Riod
New Mertmsville, Wy 26155

1 A O

9590 9402 6648 1060 3606 88

m Domestic Mail Only
2 For delivery information, visit our website at ww w.usps.com”.
- N“ONFFF‘IIQ VAE USE
=8 s R 400 rm'm7
= |

Dmmﬂ:hmm?uim 7
3 | [JRetum Recsipt felectronic) $_ 0 oo “postmark
= [J Certified Mail Restricted Delivery s_w_ﬂﬁ_ SHere
g [ Aduit Signature Required _!m‘ﬂ'tl_ &

(] Adult Signature Restricted Defivery § ___ + = = == <
3 (Postage 2
= §2.64 e
x and Fees 12/15/2022
= $9.89
m "“"iiélg%:."lﬁ%“ Fatnik Woyne Hugins | Teaph lehg_q;‘
E oY Lo Cmu< Reorl

W Lirsyille VV %/S=

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

xJindrosbggess B ..,

B. Received by (Printed Namé] C. Date of Delivery
e HUGEG NS 2

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: _[J.Mo

2. Articie Number (Transfer from service label)

7022 0410 DOOO 1303
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

4710300116W

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

electronic retum receipt, see a retall
= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label). foran s Tn .
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece. mw Mh(m m""“‘.‘"mﬂmﬂ
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted W‘wnw”“
s St i ot Postd St s delivery service, which

1o the addressee specified by name, or
et o the adrossee's authorized aget
Important Reminders: Adult signature service, which requires the
® You may purchase Certified Mail service with wuudmmmdmm
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®, available at retall).
or Priority Mail® service. - Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
= Certified Mail service is not available for requires the signee to b t least 21 years of age
international mail. and provides delivery to the addressee specified
® |nsurance coverage is nof available for purchase by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent

with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail).

dmmmmmmn = To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
. insurance coverage automatically included with  acceptad as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
certain Priority Mail items. USPS postmark. If you would fike & postmark on
® For an additional fee, and with a proper this Certified Mail receipt, please MW
postmarking. If you a on
+ - Retum receipt service, which provides a record  Certified Mail receipt, detach the uuuadpnmn
of delivery (inciuding the recipient’s signature) of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
You can request a hardcopy return receiptoran  appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece; mﬁlﬁmﬂkwm
PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

RECEWEY
)ﬁlce O'{ U\ e Lot

JAN 13 202°

WV Deparumi=t

tnvwor‘mentaiornu cit
uspsmcmG# e r:_‘

E ' l\ A iy s \‘\;'m %a:;—‘. |
| E /\\‘:-—_ﬂ I-_\"II .

9590 9402 bb48 10D 3u0kL 88

United States * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®
Postal Service

Bred Ne |FvoN

216 Cdnyille Streat

A2

Pittsburh, P4 1S224

eyttt s foag gl e o ppoigizae s
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» Tc Energy

December 14, 2022

Michael Allen Huggins
Patrick Wayne Huggins
Joseph Dean Huggins

12024 Proctor Creek Road
New Martinsville, WV 26155

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas
storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 3525
(API # 47-103-00116-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,
L 7
Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer WEL
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) REC’E“ o €3
office o' ©

brad_nelson@tcenergy.com a7
off: 724-223-2753 N
cell: 724-250-0610

WY D’G'\‘-:"';.‘. e

E\w‘\rot\“"“ v

www.tcenergy.com

04/07/2023



U.S. Postal Serv”ice“‘
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—~ &memmmﬂm 07
[ Return Receipt hardcopy) s__ &0 OO -
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3 Postage 49 55
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PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-0

See Reverse for Instructi

SECTION ON DELIVERY

9590 9402 6648 1060 3610 50
2. Article Number (Transfer from servics Jabe))
7022 0410 0000 1303 1569

lll'l-'lllll'l'lll'iilll?[_ =

Mail
| Rsstrictad Dofivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-5053

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

lAm{iotdolvuy the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

® You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

= Certified Mail service is not available for
international mail.

= |nsurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

® For an additional fee, and with a proper

of delivery (including the recipient’s signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic retum receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
retum receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail assoclate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Aduit service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail)

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
B e
and

authorized agent
(not available at retai).

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for :
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mallpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

office o

ECEN E\;- Gt
g Ol and™

)

Pm&mpaa
USPS
Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

Al 2

* Sender. Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4% in this box*

B Nets o
2/6 Cedrtyille Stroed

Pitisbugh, PA 1S22y%

lmﬂhl““iw!l“n]:i“h]uutuy'“ui; luh“u“hii&#r

04/07/2023
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WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator’'s Well Number Victory A 3525

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Abert R. Blake, Sr., divorced; Kenneth R. Blake, Attormey in Fact et al Columbia Gas Transmission OGL 73A-610
Wayne Huggins and Sandra M. Huggins Columbia Gas Transmission OGL 73A-614

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

RECEIVEL
¢ WV Division of Water and Waste Management Office of Oil and &
e WV Division of Natural Resources JAN 13 2022
e WV Division of Highways
e U.S. Amy Cormps of Engineers WV Deparme
e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Environmental Prot=
¢ County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Qil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is

initiated.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

12/12/22 Well Operator: Brad Nelson éz«/ el
By:lts: Storage Engineer

04/07/2023 S
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WW-2B1 Well No. Victory A 3525
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name RECEWEL
Sampling Contractor Office oT O™

AN 13007
Well Operator Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well. ABLDEpRRTEN
Address = yironmental ProeT

Telephone

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. |If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

12/

04/07/20235777
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WwWw-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 103 . 001180000
Operator's Well No._Victory A 3525

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Opmtor Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10)_Fish Creek Quadrangle Wileyville, WV
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? ~ Yes _D_ NOE

Wil a pit be used? Yes I I No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes _Dl_ No . If so, what mL?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23624, 34-105-23619 )
Reuse (at API Number, )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
B Other (Bxplain_ APpalachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s).

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Fresh water

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc,

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, cakcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HC! acid (stimylafion)

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, semoved offsite, etc. NA Officn ohGhi st st

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) JAN 1 3 2023
-Landfill oroffsite nam/pem number? If needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Weliston, OH

TVIWE .
WV VY OOt

st

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature ,&a/ /éé-

. |
Company Official Title Storage Engineer My Commission Expires May 11, 2026
Commission Number 1332803
Subscribed and swom before me this y2. 4 day of j\! OV &pdotr” ,20 L1
& - 1 - '
(/g"“""" ‘ﬂ'\v Eleaw nA.-’ oW Notary Public
My commission expires g} i J O Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of _M%_QZ& SHL
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Form WW-9 .
Operator's Well No__Victory A 3525
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH £

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area m acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Digitally signed by Stephen M
Plan Approvcd by Stephen Mccoy D;gt'e: 2;25;,1";121y4:1::no-"05';;?y

Seed and mulch all disturbed areas.

Comments:
RECEIVED
Office of Oi! and Ga:
JAN 1 3 2027
WV T A0afmen ¢
Environmental Protectior
Title:_ WV Oil and Gas Inspector Date:_12/12/22
Field Reviewed? ( )Yes T

04/07/2023
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WW-9- GPP Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 - 001160000
Operator's Well No. Victory A 3525

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10):_Fish Creek Quad: Wileyville, WV
Farmm Name: BLAKE, FREEMAN

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids planned to be discharged.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on site, but located within secondary
containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Descrbe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.

Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths.
Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Steener Fork is approximately 1260' to the N.

The closest Well Head Protection Area is 6.7 mi. (WV3305206 - Grandview - Doolin PSD).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

RECEIVED
N/A Office of Qil and Gaz

JAN 1 3 2023

WV Deparnmen
Environmental Protecty

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

04/07/2023 5/
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WW-9- GPP Page 2 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 - 00116
Operator's Well No. Victory A 3525

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill matenial on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

Describe the groundwater protection mstruction and traming to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall

T
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equipment will

be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spills.

Signature: S W Mecoy

Date.  12/12/22

04/07/2023
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SALLY

LATITUDE 39° 42' 30" TH:

KEITH MICHAEL SCHEIBELHOOD &

NOTES ON SURVEY

= 1. COORDINATES SYSTEM IS UTM, NAD 83 DATUM
= ZONE 17, U.S. METER AND WELL COORDINATES
ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS

SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND
THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE
PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR TAX PARCEL

MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LOCATIONS.

3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

12-4-32

L

L. SCHEIBELHOOD

TH

Reference Line

4. NO DWELLINGS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN 825 FEET
= ﬁ OF PROPOSED OF CENTER OF PAD.
™~ / 5. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN
250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL.
> B 6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS.
y 4 RESERVOIRS OR WETLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
1 THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.
7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANC!
12-4-31 , 12-4-33
KEITH MICHAEL SCHEIBELHOOD & o BETTY LOU HARDMAN.
SALLY L. SCHEIBELHOOD = ALBERT ROY BLAKE SR,
e a 5 RICHARD BLAKE &
=l DONALD ROBERT BLAKE
8550 | = =
STONE e J— ——
00551 SBR'ITW 902° M T TTTTTTooeoe
i O icToRy A 3525
47-103-00116
12-9-3
RICHARD D. BLAKE, ALBERT ROY BLAKE JR.,
BETTY LOU HARDMAN, MICHAEL ALLEN HUGGINS,
PATRICK WANE HUGGINS & JOSEPH DEAN HUGGINS
12-9-2
BRENT BERISFORD &
CHRIS BERISFORD
|
|
\
LEGEND
4> Active Well Location Victory A 3525 Coordinates:
& _ " NAD 83 N: 439,990.774 E: 1,632,613.576
NAD 83 Lat: 39.701876 Long: -80.693826
£ Peopased Gos el NAD 83 UTM N: 4,399,713.984 E: 526,248.231
— Surface Traci Lines
Creek or Drain

(¢ ) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps i,
\l““ C "":’
|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is ““‘:2‘ ..-g"--.' :94"'..,
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 3““\.." eeo'-.’,\"g
il and shows all the information required by law and _Lf £ No. 687 s -
KEYSTONE the regulations issued and prescribed by the ixi : 2
Department of Environmental Protection. B g WAEEOE Sz
CONSULTANTS, LLC % 0 et §
4, "'----0'.. \\‘\
e Sl e R
LT
SEAL
FILE NO:
: - JANUARY 10 20 23
DRAWING NO: .
SCALE: 1" = 500' GINIA OPERATORS WELL NO: 3525
MINIMUM DEGBEZE{i(?UF ACCURACY: Al PROTECTION APl WELL NO
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 - 103 - 00116w
NGS CORS Station e STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [ OIL B GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION ] WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: ] STORAGE [ DEEP [X SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1310’ WATERSHED: Fish Creek QUADRANGLE: Wileyville

DISTRICT:  Proctor

COUNTY: Wetzel

SURFACE OWNER: Richard D. Blake, Albert Roy Blake, Jr., Betty Lou Hardman, Michael Allen Huggins ET AL ACREQ&%G zﬁg@?s

ROYALTY OWNER: Albert R. Blake, Sr.; Kenneth R. Blake, ET AL

LEASE NO: 3026375-0000 ACREAGE: 93+

PROPOSED WORK: [[] DRILL [[] CONVERT
[[] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

[[] PLUG AND ABANDON (] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

“DRILL DEEPER [ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
] OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: Maxton ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2116’

WELL OPERATOR: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
ADDRESS: 1700 MacCorkle Ave.
Charleston, WV 25325-1272

DESIGNATED AGENT:
ADDRESS:

Brad Nelson
455 Racetrack Road
Washington, PA 15301

LONGITUDE 80° 40' 00" TH: 2,355'
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Legend
Storage Well Classification
A Active

O Observation

< Special
— CPG Pipelines

Well of Interest

VictoryA Storage Field
Storage Well 3525
Wetzel County, West Virginia

USGS Topographic Map (Scaled 2000 Ft/ In) to be included with
PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION FORM (PEIF).

04/07/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 {{» TC Energy

December 21, 2022

WVDEP — Office of Oil & Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed are well work permit applications for the following TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission,
LLC) existing storage wells:

e Victory A 4236 (API 103-00153) — Stimulation
e Victory B 4552 (AP1051-00361) - P&A  |s5.2*

Please return permits to:

Attn: Brad Nelson

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301

Regards,

At k.

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

04/07/2023



4/4/23, 10:16 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Well work permit issued 4710300116

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Well work permit issued 4710300116

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Apr 4, 2023 at 10:16 AM
To: Brad Nelson <brad_nelson@tcenergy.com>, Stephen E McCoy <stephen.e.mccoy@wv.gov>, slemley@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, well work permit for 4710300116 has been issued.
James Kennedy
WVDEP O0G

ﬂ 4710300116.pdf
7782K

04/07/2023
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